

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

Chairman of the Board

RESOLUTION

HONORING

ROBERT E. CANFIELD

September 8, 1989

WHEREAS, Robert E. Canfield began his employment in the office of the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State Colleges on July 29, 1966, after having completed nearly two years with the State Department of Education, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Canfield has contributed significantly through his service to the Board, and the institutions which now comprise the Connecticut State University, through his management of the Office for the Collection of Student Loans, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Canfield has also provided assistance to the Board of Trustees of the Regional Community Colleges through his services in handling the collection of their student loans for eight years and providing his expertise in assisting in the installation of a collection center for the Regional Community Colleges System, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Canfield has announced his decision to retire from the service of the University effective October 1, 1989, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University express to Mr. Canfield their great appreciation for all his contributions to the State, and in particular to the University, for his twenty-five years of devoted service, and further express their warmest good wishes for a happy and fulfilling retirement.

A Certified True Copy:

L. **⅓**. Davidson Chairp∉rson

Dallas K. Beal

President

